 FEATURES
  Page 1 of 3 Issued Date：2011/08/09
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  15 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy  ±1.0%,max.
Minimum load   0%
Line regulation LL to HL at Full Load Single
Dual

• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• EMI MEETS EN55022 CLASS A WITHOUT EXTERNAL FILTER
• FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY
• STANDARD 1.25 X 0.80 X 0.40 INCH AND 24 PIN DIP PACKAGE
• I/O ISOLATION 1600 VDC
• CE MARK MEETS 2006/95/EC, 93/68/EEC AND 2004/108/EC
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1 AND IEC60950-1 SAFETY APPROVALS PENDING
• COMPLIANT TO RoHS EU DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
Wireless Network
Telecom/Datacom
Industry Control System
Measurement Equipment
Semiconductor Equipment
The FKC15W series offer 15 watts of output power from a package in an IC
compatible 24pin DIP configuration. FKC15W series have 4:1 wide input voltage of
9~36 and 18~75VDC. The FKC15W have features 1600VDC of isolation, short
circuit protection and as well as six sided shielding.
Output Current No load(3) Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (5)
Ripple & Noise Input Current
Eff(3)
(%)
Capacitor(4)
Load max
FKC15-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 88 4700μF
FKC15-24S05W 9 ~ 36 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 3000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 3300μF
FKC15-24S12W 9 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1250mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 600μF
FKC15-24S15W 9 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 400μF
FKC15-24D05W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ±1500mA 60mVp-p 6mA 86 ± 1500μF
FKC15-24D12W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 60mVp-p 6mA 89 ± 288μF
FKC15-24D15W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 200μF
FKC15-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 89 4700μF
FKC15-48S05W 18 ~ 75 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 3000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 89 3300μF
FKC15-48S12W 18 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1250mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 600μF
FKC15-48S15W 18 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 400μF
FKC15-48D05W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ±1500mA 60mVp-p 4mA 86 ± 1500μF
FKC15-48D12W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 60mVp-p 4mA 89 ± 288μF
FKC15-48D15W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 ± 200μF
 NOTE:
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2. Typical value at nominal input and no load.